NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on February 9, 2022, the City Council of the City of Westminster duly passed and adopted an Ordinance entitled:

ORDINANCE NO. 2575

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTMINSTER AMENDING TITLE 17 (LAND USE) OF THE WESTMINSTER MUNICIPAL CODE TO ALLOW PROPERTIES DEVELOPED WITH AN ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT AND/OR JUNIOR ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT TO EXPAND THE WIDTH OF THEIR DRIVEWAYS BY FIVE FEET

The City Council conducted introduction and first reading on October 13, 2021. The City Council at its Regular Meeting on February 9, 2022 conducted second reading, passed, and adopted Ordinance No. 2575, as listed above with the following roll call to wit:

AYES: TA, DO, HO
NOES: MANZO
ABSENT: NONE
RECUSE: NGUYEN

Motion carried, 3-1-1.

A certified copy of the complete text of the Ordinance is posted and may be read and reviewed at City Hall, City Clerk's Office, 8200 Westminster Boulevard, Westminster, and/or a copy may be obtained from the City Clerk at a nominal charge during posted business hours. The proposed ordinance will also be available on the City's website as part of the Agenda Packet at https://www.westminster-ca.gov.

/S/
Lucie Colombo, CMC, CPMC
Interim City Clerk of the City of Westminster

DATED: February 10, 2022

PUBLISHED: WESTMINSTER HERALD JOURNAL

February 17, 2022

-